30-045-26054

Form 3160-3 -bee 1083\

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE (Other instructions on

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

(formerly 9-331C)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR				reverse sid	e)	Expires August 31, 1985 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.		
~.									
	BUREAU O	F LAND MANA(GEMENT				SF-077383		
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, I	DEEPEN	, OR P	LUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	OR TRIBE NAME	
1a. TYPE OF WORK	ILL 🖾	DEEPEN			JG BAC		7. UNIT AGREEMENT N	AMB	
b. TYPE OF WELL	VELL X OTHER		SINGL ZONE	* 🔽	MULTIPL ZONE		8. FARM OR LEASE NA	KD	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR				,			Kutz Federal		
Amoco P	roduction Compa	iny					9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR							1		
501 Air	port Drive, Far	mington, NM	87401				10. FIELD AND POOL, (R WILDCAT	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (F At surface 1730 F)	Report location clearly and NL X 1075' FEL	d in accordance wit	th any Start	requiremen	(in .)		Otero Ch. 11. SBC., T., R., M., OR AND SURVEY OR AL	BLK.	
At proposed prod. so	same				1 0 198		A STATE OF THE	00V D10V	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NE	AREST TOWN OR POS	T OFFE	EAU OF L	AND BAN PLODES	CE APS	12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE	
6 miles	southeast of B	loomfield, 1	MV MV	Mildensin			San Juan	NM	
16. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)			16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 640 1280			TO T	of acres assigned his well 160		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATIONS TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FI. 300 E			-			20. Rota	RY OR CABLE TOOLS		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show with 5986 G)	DRILLING OPER	ATIONS AUTHORIZ				_	As soon as pe	ermitted	
23.	"GENERAL REOL	PROPOSED WINI	ATTACHED:	EMENTING	PROGRA	M Thi	s action is subject to	administrative	
SIZE OF HOLE	BIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	007	SETTING D	EPTH	abt	eal branshir or 35 c	KT 1001	
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#, K-55		300'		360 cı	ı. ft. Class B	w/_2%_CaCO3	
6-1/4"	4-1/2"	10.5#, K-5	55	3290		462 conta	u. ft. Class B aining 6% gel a tuf plug/SX w/	50:50 poz and 2 1b	
						Clas:	s B Neat tail.		

Amoco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Otero Chacra reservoir. The well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud. The well will then be drilled to TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system. Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this well is undedicated at this time.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROFOSED PROGRAM: If proposed is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

Original Signed By B. D. Shaw	Adm. Supervis	or ARPROVED
(This space for Federal or State The Land		
AUG 03 198A	APPROVAL DATE	AS AMENDED AUG 0 2 1984
APPROVED BY	TLE	ZsZil. Stan McKee
OIL DIST. 3	NMOCC	FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA
*See Instr	uctions On Reverse Side	

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2048 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the cuter houndaries of the Section.

		All distances must be t					
Operator DDG	DUOTEN COMP	A ATT/	Lea		TOPO A T		Well No.
AMOCO PRO Unit Letter	DUCTION COMP	Township	٠	KUTZ-FF	Count	y	
	22	28N		10W		San Jua	_
H Actual Footage Local		ZUN		104		San vua	И
1730	_	North line and		1075	feet from t	he <u>East</u>	line
Ground Level Elev:	Producing For		Poo				Dedicated Acreage:
5986	Chacra			Otero (Chacra		160 Acres
		ated to the subject v	wall			hure marks on t	he plat below
2. If more th interest ar	an one lease is id royalty).	dedicated to the we	ell, o	utline each a	nd identify	the ownership	thereof (both as to working
dated by c	ommunitization, X No If a	unitization, force-poo	ling.	etc?	·		f all owners been consoli-
this form i No allowat	f necessary.) ble will be assign	ned to the well until a	ill int	erests have l	been conso	lidated (by cor	mmunitization, unitization, n approved by the Commis-
	1			i		7	CERTIFICATION
	 	ec.	-		 1075'	Name D. D. I Position Dist. Company	certify that the information con- erein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. Original Signed By D.D. Lawrence Lawson Adm. Supervisor Production Company
OII	1984 CON. 3 CON. 3	BUREAU C	UL 1	E I V E I		I hereby shown o notes of under my is true knowled Date Surve April Registeled	
	Sca	le: 1"=1000"		1		Fred. Certificate 3950	B. Kerr Jr.

